Stockholm, Sweden 04 December 2024 08:00:00 CET

Enea Secures \$1.6 Million License Agreement for OSE with leading US Customer

Enea has renewed a production license agreement for operating system Enea OSE with a world leading Professional Mobile Radio customer delivering communication systems for public safety communications to serve use cases such as law enforcement, fire departments and ambulances. The agreement spans three years and is valued at 1.6 million USD, with 0.5 million USD expected to be recognized in the fourth quarter of 2024.

"Our product, Enea OSE, is a mature solution, yet it continues to deliver exceptional value to our customers", says Anders Lidbeck, President and CEO of Enea. "This renewed license agreement reflects the ongoing trust in the reliability and performance of Enea OSE, as it maintains its relevance with existing customers in a rapidly evolving technological landscape."

About Enea OSE

Enea OSE is a robust, high-performance, real-time operating system optimized for multi-processor systems requiring true deterministic real-time behavior and high availability. Enea OSE shortens development time, enhances reliability and reduces lifetime maintenance costs for a wide range of systems, from wireless devices and automobiles to medical instruments and telecom infrastructure.

About Enea

We are a world-leading specialist in advanced telecom and cybersecurity software with a vision to make the world's communications safer and more efficient. Our solutions connect, optimize and protect communications between companies, people, devices and things worldwide. We are present in over 80 markets and billions of people rely on our technology every day when they connect to mobile networks or use the Internet. Enea is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and is listed on NASDAQ Stockholm. Visit us at enea.com

Attachments

Enea Secures \$1.6 Million License Agreement for OSE with leading US Customer

